Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2019

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Figures in Rand

28. PRIOR PERIOD ERRORS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS

Correction of prior period errors
Unspent Conditional Grants
Other income was understated by R377 456 due to a prior year management fee adjustment.

Services in kind
CapeNature	has	been	granted	the	right	to	use	office	accommodation	in	the	York	Park	Building	in	George	and	ERF	32654	in
Cape Town, Western Cape in a non-exchange transaction.

A valuation was performed to estimate the asset and revenue to be raised, as well as the corresponding accumulated amorti-
sation and depreciation.

This amounted to R2 342 016, however the net effect is nil as the asset and revenue is immediately consumed and used in a
transaction of equal value.

Transport costs
Fire	fighting	aircraft	hire	was	reclassified	from	Transport	costs	to	Fire	fighting	aircraft	hire.	The	value	of	the	reclassification	was
R6 808 017 (2018: R3 662 288)

Statement of Financial Position
As previously

reported
2017-18

Correction
of error

Restated
2017-18

Services in kind - Intangible asset - 2 342 016 2 342 016

Services in kind - Accumulated amortisation - (2 342 016) (2 342 016)

Unspent conditional grants and receipts (821 063) 377 456 (443 607)

(821 063) 377 456 (443 607)

Statement of Financial Performance
As previously

reported
 2017-18

Correction
of error

Re-
classification

Restated
2017-18

Grants, donations and project funds (32 775 147) (377 456) - (33 152 603)

Services in kind - Depreciation - 2 342 016 - 2 342 016

Services in kind - Revenue - (2 342 016) - (2 342 016)

Fire	fighting	aircraft	hire - - (3 662 288) (3 662 288)

Transport and travel (23 645 401) - 3 662 288 (19 983 113)

(56 420 548) (377 456) - (56 798 004)

29.  RISK MANAGEMENT

Financial risk management
The	entity’s	activities	expose	it	to	a	variety	of	financial	risks:	credit	risk	and	liquidity	risk.

Liquidity risk
The entity’s risk to liquidity is a result of the funds available to cover future commitments. The entity manages liquidity risk
through an ongoing review of future commitments and credit facilities.

Cash	is	managed	prudently	by	keeping	sufficient	cash	in	bank	accounts.	Cash	is	received	from	government	funding	and	several
project funders. This cash is managed on behalf of the funders, and separate bank accounts are held for funder’s money when